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Armrest-Left=1PC Armrest-Right=1PC Plastic Legs=4PCS Side Rail=1PC

Support Bar=1PC Backrest=1PC Slats=12PCS

Support Leg=1PC
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Mesh Drawer=2PCS Pulley=8PCS
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Bolt 1/4x15MM=6pcs
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Allen Key 5/16"=1pc

Allen Key 1/4"=1pc

Bolt 5/16"*2"=2pcs Bolt 5/16"*1"=8pcs

Bolt 5/16"*4"=4pcs Flat Washer 5/16"*19mm=16pcs

Nut=6pcs
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Drawer connector =4pcs

Drawer Panel=2PCS
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STEP 2:Screw the bolts on the left Armrest and right Armrest, you will need 4 part 4
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4 x 4PCS

C x 4PCS

STEP 1: Turn the 2 Armrest (part A & part B ) over and screw in the Armrest legs (part C ) for 
this step you will need 4 part C



STEP 3: Install the backrest unzip the cover at the back of backrest, than the bolts go 
through the wholes on the backrest

B

F

A

STEP 4:In this step, you will need 4 part 6 and 4 part 7, washer go firstly, than nut, use 
the wrench part 8 to tighten it up
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STEP 5: Lock in your siderail part D, make sure the inside of the siderail is facing inside, for 
this step you will need 4 part 6 and part 3
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STEP 6: Take the support bar (part E ) and lay it in the middle of the bed using 4 part 3 
and 4 part 6 to screw in the bolts to right Armrest and Left Armrest
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STEP 7:Simply put the support leg below the support bar,use 2 bolts on the leg,on top 
(washer first then bolt) and use a nut on the bottom, hold on to the bolt and use an Allen 
key to tighten it up. 
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STEP 8: Simply lay the slats on the side of siderails (on the inside) you can roll them 
out, and the velcro will stick right on (part G ) 
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Follow the diagram, This is the 
only direction that can be locked

You can pull the buckle out by following the 
direction indicated by the arrow

STEP 9
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STEP 10:Pull up the 3 sides of the drawer, please note there is 2 drawers need install 
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STEP 11:Lock it with plastic buckle part 10, each drawer need 2 buckles 
Pull up the side and rearwall of the drawer and lock it with plastic buckle(10)

10



STEP 12

K x 8PCS

x2

Pulley

Pulley

Pay attention to
the orientation
before clamping in

Push the pulley to the side
At the same time, clamp the iron wire at the edge
It takes a little strength
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STEP 14:Congralucation! you made it to the end ! Time to sleep like a baby and don't forget to 
leave as a positive review when you wake up !
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STEP 13:Attached the drawer panel to the mesh by use 3 part 5 and tighten it up by Allen key
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